Total

Alaska
California
Delaware
Illinois
Georgia

New Jersey
Kentucky
Rhode Island
lowa

Idaho
Arizona
Texas
Nevada
Montana
Florida

New Mexico
Pennsylvania
North Dakota
New York
Alabama
New Hampshire
Louisiana
North Carolina
Minnesota
South Carolina
Michigan
Virginia
Oklahoma
Nebraska
Indiana
Missouri
Kansas
Tennessee
Massachusetts
Wyoming
Mississippi
Connecticut
Ohio

South Dakota
Arkansas
Maryland
Oregon

3-Year Analysis — Average Ul Work Load/Postage Costs

Subject Employers
X4

27,937,323

66,344
4,055,272
104,815
1,121,289
801,260
1,134,029
355,167
133,544
275,477
163,055
442,264
1,584,640
195,141
126,761
1,665,620
169,788
1,084,319
74,633
1,903,211
345,828
156,955
381,189
722,699
532,800
359,837
859,713
676,448
301,555
181,493
502,599
522,380
271,271
440,405
700,909
78,417
216,189
387,411
933,657
92,076
244,389
538,829
405,551

Base & Above
Weeks Claimed

163,965,394

896,399
25,197,132
498,475
8,699,369
3,204,815
6,902,186
1,851,924
761,399
1,446,363
828,806
2,004,173
8,585,585
1,198,353
444,473
5,506,664
713,244
10,318,167
204,399
11,656,664
1,715,347
411,340
1,859,379
4,900,338
2,896,577
2,237,927
7,777,429
2,282,042
1,198,496
731,274
3,067,829
3,260,932
1,412,751
2,661,377
5,308,642
196,996
1,192,701
2,572,449
6,070,788
175,152
1,661,437
2,104,189
3,348,382

Total Work
Items

191,902,717

962,743
29,252,404
603,290
9,820,659
4,006,075
8,036,215
2,207,091
894,943
1,721,840
991,861
2,446,437
10,170,225
1,393,494
571,234
7,172,284
883,032
11,402,485
279,032
13,559,875
2,061,175
568,294
2,240,568
5,623,037
3,429,377
2,597,764
8,637,142
2,958,490
1,500,051
912,767
3,570,428
3,783,312
1,684,022
3,101,783
6,009,551
275,414
1,408,891
2,959,860
7,004,445
267,228
1,905,826
2,643,018
3,753,933

Actual Ul Postage
Paid (1)

122,507,213

386,426
13,677,523
284,008
4,680,539
1,949,075
4,063,996
1,122,794
472,163
908,708
564,342
1,417,469
5,979,737
831,233
344,338
4,335,134
534,118
6,987,478
171,851
8,376,578
1,291,814
356,807
1,436,977
3,613,846
2,207,943
1,752,000
5,924,568
2,031,124
1,031,974
631,153
2,484,234
2,651,006
1,181,975
2,272,728
4,436,854
204,528
1,046,631
2,262,254
5,448,172
211,225
1,514,284
2,121,206
3,111,122

Attachment IV

Postage/Workload

Index (PWI)I

0.64

0.40
0.47
0.47
0.48
0.49
0.51
0.51
0.53
0.53
0.57
0.58
0.59
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.61
0.62
0.62
0.63
0.63
0.64
0.64
0.64
0.67
0.69
0.69
0.69
0.69
0.70
0.70
0.70
0.73
0.74
0.74
0.74
0.76
0.78
0.79
0.79
0.80
0.83



Hawaii 116,061
Maine 158,467
Vermont 84,161
Colorado 577,085
West Virginia 150,915
Wisconsin 492,273
Washington 822,569
Utah 226,560

470,067
619,716
403,675
1,811,146
829,332
4,290,065
4,791,216
787,811

Note: DC, PR and VI not included due to incomplete data

(1) Does not include WP, VETS, Trade or BLS postage paid

586,129
778,183
487,837
2,388,231
980,247
4,782,338
5,613,786
1,014,371

496,920
670,312
420,219
2,079,934
909,869
4,449,888
5,452,896
1,715,240

0.85
0.86
0.86
0.87
0.93
0.93
0.97
1.69





